TB-19003 4 in 1 B.B. removal & installation tool

Instruction

Visit operation detail at Super B
Website:http: //www.superbiketool.com/
Click Product mp Bottom & Crank tool mp 7. mp TB-19003

NO. PART
Threaded rod
Bushing
22mm+24mm plate
28.99mm+30mm plate|
Washer

M10 nut

Cover

30mm adaptor
28.99mm adaptor

o
2

CESOEVEE

~
/N\Please prepare : 8mm hex wrench,
17mm open-ended wrench

"

A

(Picture 1)
1.Screw the M10 nut ® tothreaded rod (I at proper position.(see picture 1)

<7
Y

»\:—M

!

=

@24mm press fit B.B. There are 2 sizes on each plate. For instance, to remove 24mm
(Picture 2 ) | press fit bearings, put 24mm side 3 toward B.B.bearings.

2.Put the 22mm+24mm plate @ obliquely into the bottom bracket and assemble on the threaded rod (). Put the
22mm+24mm plate @ and M10 nut &) against the inner side of the bottom bracket.(see picture 2)

o @

(Picture 3 )

3.Place the cover (7 , washer & and M10 nut ® into the threaded rod () in order, then tighten the M10
nut & with a 17mm open-ended wrench.(see picture 3 )

1 ®©

AVWY

HAWA

AV

Hu—m

_i\\

1
=
l\‘\I
I"_"-.-.H
il —
H8
17mm
(Picture 4 )
4.Fix the threaded rod (1) with a 8mm hex wrench, then turn the M10 nut ® with a 17mm open-ended wrench
until the bottom bracket bearing is pulled out completely.(see picture 4 ) P 1

01.00.2019.10.09




TB-19003 4 in 1 B.B. removal & installation tool

:T : ! (Picture 7 )

[

Instruction
]
ﬁm
N
—on- —-
8
17om (Picture 5 )

5.Take off the removed B.B. bearing from the cover () and repeat steps 1~4 to remove the other B.B. bearing.

(see picture 5)
ety E

Press fit B.B. installation -l vy

Picture 6
A.a.Remove and assemble 28.99mm adaptor (@ and 30mm adaptor (Ploture 6)
from bushing @ (see picture 6 )according to the different sizes of B.B. bearing.
b.To assemble B.B. bearing. For example 24mm B.B.bearing:

B.To remove 28.99mm, 30mm press fit B.B. bearing: @
1.Change 28.99mm-+30mm plate @ and repeat above steps 1to 5.

30rmm
22mm
28.99mm

1.Remove 30mm adaptor & from bushing @ , put bushing (@ through threaded rod (1) (sie picture 7)

4dmm

» [ ]

{Picture 8)

2.Put one B.B. bearing on threaded rod (1) , make threaded rod (T; to go through the B.B., then put the other B.B.
bearing, bushing @, washer & and M10nut & to threaded rod (D in order.(see picture 8)

H8 (Picture 9) 17mm

3.Fix threaded rod (1) by a 8mm hex wrench, then tighten M10 nut & by 17mm open-ended wrench
until both sides of B.B. bearings completely fit in the B.B.(see picture 9)

B.To assemble 30mm B.B. bearing:

1.Assemble 30mm adaptor & on the 24mm side of bushing @ , 30mm side faces toward to B.B. shell
and repeat above steps 1-3. P2

01.00.2019.10.09




TB-19003 4fvLIjdEbbbede LH  (ERIERNE

sFAERFRE il 2 Super B

B #dhttp://www superbiketool.com/fl 5 + HiEE
Productmp Bottom & Crank toolsy 7. mpTB-19003

% | R

T 1

o R 2

2 20m+2 Amm$E 1

28 . 990m+30nnffEFy | 1

3 H) 1

M10%4H 2

5] 1

0anEEE 2

28 .99unER 2

™ /N B S : 8o AT

2| W8 A TL IS BRI FH L] (1 i

ARV IR - PA24omE3 -

@ ©®
[ H
(E—)
L -V10BIRGD B AFHO) SBIERE - (R )
®» © = &7 | =
- o /1 [ | s
| !
(3 s24unMt ASKB.B. BREREARIRT )
. EOLE BIRAINE b 48
(2 I T W=+ ymad ¢y b e

2. (eI i i 52 2nm+24mm HE By O RHEA TP e | BE » B 22o0+24mm#fE )y O BM10

B @b 2 TOES A - dmiE )
B L 4 u
(E=)

® ?
3.&%)‘3@@?%@%@ ~ 37 G BM108iIH © 28 EF#E @ - WRLE L 7mm B DR ML0 @

AW

1INNANN

1

| I

—
© BeB% - (il

' =
e e
H8

() Hrom

4. PLE 8 mm N\ fiF

i[85 oF B (D B + DLELE 1 7mm B V145 Pl M OSRIR (© 1A % T S I b e 4
i3l - P RV R 1OES BRORAT - i) P.1

01.00.2019.10.0¢




TB-19003 4fvLIjdEbbbede LH  (ERIERNE

Do——

—

e

YIIE

AN
!

H8
17mm

(I )

5. I T HEHS 2 TSRS - RBLDEEL < DUEINA—38.2 1B KSH - (G TD)
B.H§28.99mm ~ 30mmFrJuES PR 28 . 99nm+30mndfE Fy (4) - HEEPL F3BEE1~5 -

3 | AR R B0 S
o G ERICE R » AIEIALL |[
(B 73)

30mm

22mm
28.99mm

28.99mn( 9) W3 0nnLEHI(B) (NE1A) - /IR ﬁmﬂd‘
b. PLEHE2 4nm T SRS A :

= A

LY FFBRQ EZ230mERE @ - 1 BR O KRBT O &E - (migl L)

&

Arm

[ | = [ ]

(/)

2. — 1B HE B D B - Wi (D) S 130 - 0B — S DAL T e 5 B A — TS -
MFBHLQ ~ FEw) O BMI0BRIE © - (&)

= WMN

3. LB i 8mm 75 Ay I8 5 A P (D % » DU 1 7mm B 45808 M1 OBRH (© 1 52 W FLAB IS b oo 2 I8 A
T - Blle e MRS PRS- (el L)

B. ¢ $530mm FLIBRG B -
1R H30m S 5 © 2408 20 WM D 300, 2 5 WM D BLIETIM, RMDL LHWI-3 -

01.00.2019.10.09




